TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of U.S. Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDSTREAM MEDIA INTERNATIONAL N.V.		105/05/2011	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	49 Route d'Arlon	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1140	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534702	YOUPORN
Serial Number:	77709604	YOUPORN
Serial Number:	77709623	YOUPORN
Registration Number:	3716207	YP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1:515 South Flower St., 25th FloorAddress Line 2:Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLPAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MANWIN/FINANCE (77981.2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0126 3534702

H \$115.00

900191467

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco			
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/			
Date:	05/10/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Manwin - Fully Executed Assignment of U.S. Trademarks (Midstream Media, Manwin Licensing)#page1 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MIDSTREAM MEDIA INTERNATIONAL N.V., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is: Emancipatie Boulevard 29, Curação (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the following trademarks in the United States:

U.S. trade mark	Serial no.	Registration no.
YOUPORN and DESIGN	77/121,527	3,534,702
YOUPORN and DESIGN	77/709,604	N/A
YOUPORN and DESIGN	77/709,623	N/A
ĄР	77/468,846	3,716,207

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

RECORDED: 05/10/2011

WHEREAS MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.Å.R.L. the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is: 49 Route d'Arlon, 1140 Luxembourg (hereinafter the "Assignee") wishes to acquire the said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

EXECUTED at ______, Belgium on the 5th day of May, 2011.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached thereto.

Assignge	Assignee
BY: MIDSTREAM MEDIA INTERNATIONAL	By: MANWIN LICENSING INTERNATIONAL S.A.R.L. BY MANUAL MOLDING LARL, TO SOLE MANDER MOLDING LARL,
FARAN THYLNAND	From Throman
Name	Name
DIRECOL	Dirano
Title	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0128